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OMTF 2015
PhD Seminar on Organizations, Management and
Theories of the Firm

Hotel Hecht ***, Appenzell
October 8t & 9, 2015

(Hauptgasse 9, 9050 Appenzell, Schweiz
https://goo.gl/maps/SUT2B)

Participating Research Groups

Nikolaus Beck (Lugano)

M

AN

Bruno Frey (Zurich)
2 Margit Osterloh (Zurich)

2 Guido Palazzo (Lausanne)

1\

1\

= Sebastian Raisch (Geneva)

% Katja Rost (Zurich)

% Andreas Scherer (Zurich)

% David Seidel (Zurich)

% Antoinette Weibel (St. Gallen)

Presentation Details

Long slot: 45min (15min presentation / 10min discussant / 20min group discussion)
Short slot: 30min (10min presentation / 20min group discussion)

1 long slot and 1 short slot are dedicated to each research group, time will be monitored strictly,
and great exceedances will not be tolerated, for the benefit of all concerned!

Participation fees

Fees will be spilt and collected separately. Each research group will receive an invoice listing all
relevant matters of expense, prior to OMTF 2015. The invoice will provide all relevant details on
this subject matter.
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The room rates are as follows:

Single occupancy: Fr. 100.- p.P./night

Double occupancy: Fr. 80.- p.P./night

(each rate includes a rich and typical Appenzell breakfast buffet)

Conference package rate: Fr. 70.- per day/per person (total: Fr. 140.- per person);
Invoices are provided respectively

Preliminary Program, Wed. Oct 7t 2015

For participants already arriving on Wednesday Oct, 7t 2015, we will meet for drinks and dinner
on an optional basis and at own expenses at Hotel Hecht. There will also be the opportunity to ex-
plore the beautiful city of Appenzell on your own or do some souvenir shopping.

Evening Program, Thu. Oct 8%, 2015

After the first day of OMTF we will do a Gourmet Tour through Appenzell, which is already cov-
ered by the participation fees. An Appenzell-Native will guide us through evening Appenzell,
stopping at various places to take typical Appenzell four-course dinner. To round off the evening
in a leisurely manner, we will meet for after-dinner drinks (location to be defined).

Food and Beverages

Included within participation fees:

DAY

Welcome Apéro at Romantik Hotel Santis
Free WiFi
1 x Business Lunch per day

MO RN

2 x Coffee breaks per day (incl. fresh fruits, orange juice, , Gipfeli” (sweet & hearty) as well
as pastry

AN

All non-alcoholic beverages all day (pops and coffee/tea)

Contact Information
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at any time:

Simon Schafheitle

Office: +41-(0)-71-224 7548

Mobile: +49-(0)-175-2512699

E-Mail: simondaniel.schafheitle@unisg.ch
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OMTF 2015 Schedule

Day

Wed. Oct.
7th 2015

Program

Preliminary program

Arrival, Meet'n’Greet, Welcome drinks, Dinner

@ Hotel Hecht *** (https://goo.gl/maps/SUT2B)
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Dufourstrasse 40a
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Thu. Oct. 8%, [EtsI

Breakfast
9.15 am
9.30 am Registration & Conference set-up
Welcoming Speech
9.45 am
by Antoinette Weibel
10.00 am ‘CSR CAPACITY” - Gauging | Presenter: Feix, A.
long
the limits of corporate social
slot Discussant: Oliveira, S.
responsibility
10.45 am Coffee Break
Management of incentive
11.05 am systems in the private equity | Presenter: Amberg, T.
industry compared to public
long companies: an extension of
slot the current corporate govern-

ance discussion with experi-

ence from private equity

Discussant: Krakovski, R.

11.50 am

Business statesman or share-
holder advocate? CEO re-
short slot | sponsible leadership styles
and the micro-foundations of

political CSR

Presenter: Vogtlin, C.

12.20 pm

Lunch

1.30 pm

FOC]J - New Considerations
long slot

Presenters: Steuernagel, A. & Frey, B.

Discussant: Kronkvist, R.

2.15 pm

GIVE ME SPACE - a review
short slot | on concepts and research on

organizational space

Presenter: Weinfurtner, T.
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2.45 pm Coffee Break
Deliberative Coase theorem: | Presenter: Schnider, R.
3.15 pm long
An externality based view on
slot
CSR Discussant: Ulbrich, C.
Topical Issues:
How can Migration Economies contribute to the
European Refugee Crisis?
4 pm
Speaker:
Margit Osterloh
5 pm Freshening up

Transfers / Walk to Romantik Hotel Santis ****

5.45 pm (https://goo.gl/maps/pKNxB)

Pre-Dinner Drinks

6 pm Gourmet tour through the old-town of Appenzell

Digestive
afterwards
(Romantik Hotel Santis ****)

Fri. Oct. until
Breakfast
9th 2015 9.15 am
9.30 am Relying on transparency: The | Presenters: Duarte, J. & Wahle, T.
long
Value of Information and its
slot Discussant: Nauhaus, S.
limitations
Paradoxical Sensemaking emer-
10.15 am short slot gence in global manager — local | Presenter: Oliveira, S.
team interaction
10.45 am Coffee break
11.10 am The practical relevance of man- | Presenter: Splitter, V.
long

agement research from the prac-
slot Discussant: Sapegina, A.
titioners' perspective

Do Companies Benefit from

Unfair Regulation? A Behavior-
12 pm short slot Presenter: Krakovski, R.
al Perspective on Environmental

Regulation and Firm Perfor-
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mance
12.30 pm Lunch
1.45 pm short slot tbd Presenter: Schad, J.
2.15 pm Touchstone of Trust inside | Presenter: Schafheitle, S.
long Organizations: structural pat-
slot terns of cues for a manager’s | Discussant: Weinfurtner, T.
leap of faith
3 pm Coffee break
Effects of diversity efforts, eval-
uations and  compensation
3.20 pm short slot schemes in organizations on | Presenter: Schén, C.
career advancement and senior
level diversity
3.50 pm long Presenter: Kooijman, E.
slot bd Discussant: Vogtlin, C.

4.40 pm

Wrap up / Concluding remarks

5.15 pm

End / Departure

Last Name
Amberg
Beck
Duarte
Feix

Frey
Kooijman
Krakowski
Kresin
Kronkvist
Nauhaus
Oliveira
Osterloh
Palazzo
Raisch

Rost

First Name E-Mail

Teddy
Nikolaus
Joao
Aurélien
Bruno
Eva
Sebastian
Tammy
Rodrigo
Steffen
Sonia
Margit
Guido
Sebastian

Katja

teddy.amberg@uzh.ch

nikolaus.beck@usi.ch

joao.paulo.duarte@usi.ch

aurelien.feix@unil.ch

bruno.frey@econ.uzh.ch

eva.kooijman@usi.ch

sebastian.krakowski@unige.ch

tammy.kresin@unisg.ch

kroenkvist@soziologie.uzh.ch

steffen.nauhaus@unige.ch

oliveira.soniac@gmail.com

officost@iou.uzh.ch

guido.palazzo@unil.ch

sebastian.raisch@unige.ch

rost@soziologie.uzh.ch
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Sapegina
Schad
Schafheitle
Scherer
Schnider
Schon
Seidl
Splitter
Steuernagel
Ulbrich
Vogtlin
Wahle
Weibel

Weinfurtner

Anastasia
Jonathan
Simon
Andreas
Robin
Constantin
David
Violetta
Armin
Christian
Christian
Thorsten
Antoinette

Tania

anastasia.sapegina@unisg.ch
jonathan.schad@unige.ch
simondaniel.schafheitle@unisg.ch
andreas.scherer@business.uzh.ch
robin.schnider@uzh.ch
schoen@soziologie.uzh.ch
david.seidl@business.uzh.ch
violetta.splitter@business.uzh.ch
bruno.frey@econ.uzh.ch
bruno.frey@econ.uzh.ch
christian.voegtlin@uzh.ch
thorsten.wahle@usi.ch
antoinette.weibel@unisg.ch

tania.weinfurtner@business.uzh.ch
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